P \$40.00 117781

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Hugh D. Hestad	06/07/2007
Zachary M. Hoffman	06/11/2007
Robert G. Hudgins	07/27/2007
John T. Maertens	07/11/2007
Thomas O. Viker	06/11/2007

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Zimmer Spine, Inc.
Street Address:	7375 Bush Lake Road
City:	Minneapolis
State/Country:	MINNESOTA
Postal Code:	55439-2029

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11778125

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (513)421-7269

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (513) 241-2324

Email: retienne@whepatent.com

Correspondent Name: David H. Brinkman
Address Line 1: 441 Vine Street
Address Line 2: 2700 Carew Tower

Address Line 4: Cincinnati, OHIO 45202-2917

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: ZMS-MI03US

NAME OF SUBMITTER: David H. Brinkman

PATENT

500332894 REEL: 019683 FRAME: 0024

Total Attachments: 6
source=ZMS_MI03US_Assignment#page1.tif
source=ZMS_MI03US_Assignment#page2.tif
source=ZMS_MI03US_Assignment#page3.tif
source=ZMS_MI03US_Assignment#page4.tif
source=ZMS_MI03US_Assignment#page5.tif
source=ZMS_MI03US_Assignment#page6.tif

PATENT REEL: 019683 FRAME: 0025

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION AND PATENTS THEREON

WHEREAS, I (we), <u>Hugh D. Hestad, Zachary M. Hoffman, Robert G. Hudgins, John T. Maertens and Thomas O. Viker</u> have invented a <u>SURGICAL SITE ACCESS</u>

<u>SYSTEM AND DEPLOYMENT DEVICE FOR SAME</u> as fully disclosed in an application for Patent so entitled and (check one)

- [] executed by me (us) on even date herewith
- [X] filed by me (us) on <u>July 16, 2007</u>, as Serial No. <u>11/778,125</u> preparatory to obtaining Letters Patent of the United States therefor. I (we) hereby authorize and request any one of the attorneys of Wood, Herron & Evans, L.L.P., 441 Vine Street, 2700 Carew Tower, Cincinnati, Ohio 45202, to insert herein the filing date and application serial number of said application when known.

WHEREAS, Zimmer Spine, Inc., a corporation organized under the Laws of the State of Delaware and having its principal office at 7375 Bush Lake Road, Minneapolis, MN 55439-2029 desires to acquire the entire interest in and to the subject matter disclosed in said application and in and to all patents issued or to be issued thereon.

NOW, THEREFORE, to all whom it may concern, be it known that, for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar to me (each of us) in hand paid, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I (we) have sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto the said Zimmer Spine, Inc. my (our) entire right, title and interest in and to the subject matter disclosed in said application and in and to all Letters Patent Domestic and Foreign issued or to be obtained thereon, including all rights and interests with priority rights under the Paris Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the International Patent Cooperative Union, European Patent Convention, Common Market Convention, or any other Convention or Union for each country of said Convention or Union; and I (we) do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue the Letters Patent granted on said application and all future patents granted upon the subject matter disclosed therein to the above-named Assignee, its legal representatives and assigns.

<u>ASSIGNORS</u>	:		
Full Name of 1st Inventor:	Hestad Last Name	Hugh First Name	D. Middle Name
7	D 264		June-J7 Date
Post Office	Signature		- 4.0
	Post Office Address	City, State or County	·
STATE OF A	Money SS Money SS May of June		
acknowledged	day of Jone and known and known the signing of the foregoing uted the same for the uses	g instrument to be a	voluntary act and deed
		Mary Bublic	E. Casley
(SEAL)		Notary Publicy	

MARY ELLEN GEISLER
NOTARY PUBLIC-MINNESOTA
My Commission Expires January 31, 2008

Full Name of			
2nd Inventor:	Hoffman	Zachary	<u>M.</u>
	Last Name	First Name	Middle Name
	-A		
	1 11/1/1_		11-JUN-07
	Signature		Date
Post Office			
Address:	10353 Morris Road	Bloomington, MN	55437
	Post Office Address	City, State or County	Zip Code
	•		
STATE OF Ma	nsexila) () SS (enseque) (/th day of _lune man to me known and k		
COUNTY OF	enigar)		
On this	11th day of June	2007 hafora m	e nersonally appeared
Zachan M. Hoff	man to make and k	nown by me to be the	above-named individual
	ged the signing of the for		
	xecuted the same for the		
deed and who e	xecuted the same for the	e uses and purposes i	merem specifica.
SUZANNE	M. MARKWORTH & ublic-Minnesota	Luzarne.	m Washworth
My Commission	on Expires Jan 31, 2010	Notary Public	

(SEAL)

Full Name of			
3rd Inventor:	Hudgins	Robert	G.
01411110111011	Last Name	First Name	Middle Name
Roc	best D. Herdy	gra.	7-27-07
Post Office	164 Birns mused Divise	Purpovillo MNI	55337
Address:	164 Birnamwood Drive Post Office Address	Burnsville, MN City, State or County	Zip Code
STATE OF M			
who acknowledg	ns to me known and knowned the signing of the forexecuted the same for the	going instrument to	be a voluntary act and
SUZANNE M. Notary Pub	MARKWORTH \$ lic-Minnesota \$	Notary Public	markwort

(SEAL)

Full Name of			-
4th Inventor:		<u>John</u>	I . Middle Name
	Last Name	First Name	Middle Name
	John T. Marile		11 July 07
	Signature		Date *
Post Office Address:	2847 Ironwood Bouleva	rd Chaska, MN	55318
Addiesor	Post Office Address	City, State or County	
			·
STATE OF)) SS		
COUNTY OF			
John T. Maert who acknowle	day of day of day of ens to me known and known and known and known and known are for the formal day of	nown by me to be the foregoing instrument t	o be a voluntary act and
))
	KRISTINE K. REBISKIE KONTARY PUBLIC-MINNESOTA PUBLIC-MINNESOTA PUBLIC-MINNESOTA PUBLIC-MINNESOTA PUBLIC-MINNESOTA PUBLIC-MINNESOTA PUBLIC-MINNESOTA PUBLIC-MINNESOTA PUBLIC	Notary Public	K Rebiskie

Viker	Thomas	O.
		Middle Name
ion d. Uh.	//-	Jun-07
Šignature		Date
1471 Skiles Lane	Arden Hills, MN	55112
Post Office Address	City, State or County	Zip Code
inta)		
· ~		
me known and known signing of the foregoing	n by me to be the abov g instrument to be a vo	re-named individual who oluntary act and deed
ARKWORTH St. Minnesota Fres Jan 31, 2010	Susane 7. Notary Public	Markworth
	Post Office Address SS day of me known and knowr signing of the foregoing he same for the uses ARKWORTH	Last Name First Name Manage First Name Signature

(SEAL)

RECORDED: 08/13/2007

Page 6 of 6

PATENT REEL: 019683 FRAME: 0031